
Police stations where you can go and speak to a police officer

PEOPLE TO RING IN
BOLTON

IF YOU NEED HELP

Scholey Street Police Station
Scholey Street Police Station
Off Manchester Road,
05 miles from Bolton Town Centre
% Non Emergency 101
% Emergency 999

Monday - Sunday
8am to 11pm

Middlebrook Police Station
Middlebrook Police Station, 
Burnden Way
Next to the Reebok Stadium
% Non Emergency 101
% Emergency 999

Monday - Sunday
10am to 6pm



Thicketford Centre
Thicketford Centre
Thicketford Road,
Tonge Moor
BL2 2LW
% 01204 363056

Opening Times:
Mon To Fri
9am - 5pm

Bolton Jubilee Centre
Adult Advice & Assessment Team
Jubilee Centre
Darley Street Halliwell BL1 3DX
% 01204 337970

Opening Times:
Mon to Fri
8.30am - 5pm

The Sensory Centre
The Sensory Centre
Brinks Place Chorley Street,
BL14UK
% 01204 337813

Opening times:
Mon - Fri
9am - 5pm

Disability Teams Drop In Centres 
& Hate Crime Reporting Centres



ADVICE LINES

? Mencap Direct
% 0808 808 1111

Mon - Fri
9am to 5pm

This is an advice and information
service for people with a learning
disability and their families

Stop Learning Disability Hate
Crime Helpline
% 0808 802 1155

A dedicated helpline for people
to talk about, get support or 
report learning disability hate
crime.
The helpline is open all day, every
day of the year

Breakthrough UK
% 0161 273 5412

Website:
www.breakthrough-uk.co.uk
Email:
admin@breakthrough-uk.co.uk

Independent Living Support for
Disabled People



ADVICE LINES
Bolton Mencap
% 01204 364571

Advocacy - support to speak out,
make a complaint, find the right
help

BADGE
badgeforbolton@yahoo.co.uk
% 07900 264 033

Bolton Active Disability Group
for Everyone

Bolton Carers Support
% 01204 363056

A dedicated service for 
carers providing advice 
and information


